PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News Media Information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 TTY 202 / 418-2555 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

10/24/2014

TARIFF TRANSMITTAL PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG

This is an unofficial list of tariff filings (and related information) received by the Consumer and Governmental Affairs Bureau, Reference Information Center (RIC) and is available for public inspection and copying along with the transmittals in the Reference Information Center, Room CY-A257, Courtyard Level. This Log is also available on the Commission's Internet site at http://www.fcc.gov/Daily-Digest/. This list is prepared for staff use and released for the convenience of the public. The Commission does not guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this list. Any questions should be referred to the Reference Information Center at (202) 418-0270.

NOTES

10/24/2014 Page 1 of 5

Dominant

ISSUED CARRIER FILING # TRANS # FCC # EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/17/2014 AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

1 1816 10/18/2014

0 0

RLS 0

SYNOPSIS

With this filing, issued under the authority of Special Permision No. 14-013, Ameritech is proposing to introduce a Special Access Service Offer (Contract Offer No. 214), an access discount pricing plan for which concurrent subscription is required to the following Access Tariffs: BellSouth Telecommunications LLC (BellSouth) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract Offer No. 83; Nevada Bell Telephone Company (NBTC) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract Offer No. 32; Pacific Bell Telephone Company (PBTC) Tariff F.C.C. No.

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

88

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/17/2014 BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC

10/18/2014 0

VJ

SYNOPSIS

With this filing, issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 14-013, BellSouth is proposing to introduce a Special Access Service Offer (Contract Offer No. 83), an access discount pricing plan for which concurrent subscription is required to the following Access Tariffs: Ameritech Operating Companies (Ameritech) Tariff F.C.C. No 2, Contract Offer No. 218; Nevada Bell Telephone Company (NBTC) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract Offer No. 32; Pacific Bell Telephone Company (PBTC) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

1432

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. # 15

10/17/2014 NATIONAL EXCHANGE CAR. ASSOC.

11/01/2014 0

ENG 10/24/2014

SYNOPSIS

Interconnection and Wire Center Information

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/17/2014 NATIONAL EXCHANGE CAR. ASSOC.

1433

11/01/2014 0

ENG 10/24/2014

SYNOPSIS

Additions and miscellaneous changes to the listings of companies.

10/24/2014 Page 2 of 5

Dominant

ISSUED CARRIER FILING # TRANS # FCC #

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/23/2014 NATIONAL EXCHANGE CAR. ASSOC.

1 1434 5

11/07/2014 0 0 1 15 0 0 ENG 10/30/2014

SYNOPSIS

Revisions to A/SDSL regulations and the elimination of DSL Extended Transport

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/17/2014 NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

270 ₁

10/18/2014 0

0

1

JWL 10/24/2014

.__.

SYNOPSIS

With this filing, issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 14-013, NBTC is proposing to introduce this Special Access Service Offer (Contract Offer No. 32), an access discount pricing plan for which concurrent subscription is required to this Contract Offer and the following Access Tariffs: Ameritech Operating Companies (Ameritech) Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, Contract Offer No. 218; BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC (BellSouth) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract Offer No. 83; Pacific Bell Telephone Company

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

512

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/17/2014 PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

10/18/2014 0

1

0

SCF 10/24/2014

SYNOPSIS

With this filing, issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 14-013, PBTC is proposing to introduce a Special Access Service Offer (Contract Offer No. 168), an access discount pricing plan for which concurrent subscription is required to this Contract Offer and the following Access Tariffs: Ameritech Operating Companies (Ameritech) Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, Contract Offer No. 218; BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC (BellSouth) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract Offer No. 83; Nevada Bell Telephone

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/21/2014 SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE

1075 39

10/22/2014 0

0 .

Λ

1.15.40/

LJB 10/24/2014

SYNOPSIS

With this filing SNET is proposing to introduce a Special Access Service Offer (Contract Offer No. 60), an access discount pricing plan that allows the Customer to qualify for certain credits based on its attainment of a Minimum Annual Revenue Commitment or MARC, as described in Section 25.60.5. The MARC consists of certain recurring revenue from Contributory Services, as defined in Section 25.60.2, that the Customer purchases from the Telephone Company. This Contract Offer is available for subscription

10/24/2014 Page 3 of 5

Dominant

ISSUED CARRIER FILING # TRANS # FCC # EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/23/2014 SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE

1 1076 39 10/24/2014 0

0

0

0

LJB 10/24/2014

SYNOPSIS

On October 21, 2014, SNET issued its Transmittal No. 1075, which proposed to offer Pricing Flexibility Contract 60, a Special Access Service Offer. Transmittal No. 1075 became effective on October 22, 2014. With this filing, issued under Special

Permission No. 14-019 of the F.C.C., SNET proposes to withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 1075 in its entirety.

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/17/2014 SOUTHWESTERN BELL

3398 73 10/18/2014 0

JWL 10/24/2014

SYNOPSIS

With this filing, SWBT is proposing to introduce this Special Access Service Offer (Contract Offer No. 188), an access discount pricing plan for which concurrent subscription is required to this Contract Offer and the following Access Tariffs: Ameritech Operating Companies (Ameritech) Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, Contract Offer No. 218; BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC (BellSouth) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract Offer 83; Nevada Bell Telephone Company (NBTC) Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Contract Offer No. 32 and

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/23/2014 VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

1294 21 11/07/2014 0

15

LJB 10/30/2014

SYNOPSIS

Special Construction of facilities to provision tariffed services in Tariff FCC No. 21 for: Verizon Business Network Services, Inc. in MA, MD, NY, VA, CA and TX.

Non Dominant

ISSUED CARRIER

FILING # TRANS # FCC #

EFF DATE # DISKS # CDS # PAGES NTC 61.38 61.49 PUS PET DUE S. P. #

10/17/2014 CEBRIDGE TELECOM LIMITED, LLC

10/18/2014 0

LJB 10/24/2014

SYNOPSIS

10/24/2014 Page 4 of 5

Non Dominant

ISSUED CARRIER	FILING # TRANS # FCC #			EFF DATE	EFF DATE # DISKS # 0			61.38	61.49	PUS PET DUE	S. P. #	
10/21/2014 SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC SYNOPSIS Federal Regulatory Fee Decrease	1	1 172	18	11/01/2014	0	1	1	0	0	LJB	10/24/2014	
ISSUED CARRIER	FILING #		# FCC #			# CDS	# PAGES NTC	61.38	61.49			S. P. #
10/21/2014 SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC SYNOPSIS Federal Regulatory Fee Decrease	1	173	19	11/01/2014	0	1	1	0	0	LJB	10/24/2014	
ISSUED CARRIER	FILING #	TRANS	# FCC #	EFF DATE	# DISKS	# CDS	# PAGES NTC	61.38	61.49	PUS	PET DUE	S. P. #
10/21/2014 SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC SYNOPSIS DECEMBER 2014 COMPLETE MONTH BASE	1	173	СВТ		0	1	1	0	0	LJB	10/24/2014	
ISSUED CARRIER	FILING #	TRANS	# FCC #	EFF DATE	# DISKS	# CDS	# PAGES NTC	61.38	61.49	PUS	PET DUE	S. P. #
10/21/2014 SBC LONG DISTANCE, LLC SYNOPSIS TARIFF 19 - DECEMBER 2014 COMPLETE BASI	1 E	173	CBT		0	1	1	0	0	LJB	10/24/2014	

10/24/2014 Page 5 of 5